RECORDATIO

101540262

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Oregon Strand Board Co. 11-13-00	Name: <u>JELD-WEN, inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 3250 Lakeport Blvd., PO Box 1329
	City Klamath Falls State OR ZIP 97601
3. Nature of conveyance:	CountryUnited States
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: November 1, 1986	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:
If this document is being filed together application is: N/A	with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,844,763 (A division of 4,743,484, which is a continuation-in-part of 4,569,873)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [3]
Name: <u>Donald B. Haslett, Esq.</u> Address: <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$ <u>40</u> [X] Enclosed
& Stenzel, L.L.P. 1600 ODS Tower	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized
601 S.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157	to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Donald B. Haslett November 9, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document []	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	
document to be recorded, including time for rand completing and reviewing the sample cover to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Offi	sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate ace of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. adget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),

ASSIGNMENT (Composite Wood Panel)

Assignment made as of November 1, 1986, by Oregon Strand Board Co., an Oregon corporation whose principal office is located at 34363 Lake Creek Road, Brownsville, Oregon ("Assignor") to JELD-WEN, inc., an Oregon corporation whose principal office is located at 3303 Lakeport Blvd., Klamath Falls, Oregon ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner (by assignment from Earl Herbert Robbins dated December 8, 1984) of a new and useful improvement in Composite Wood Panel for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 24, 1984, Serial No. 685205, and for which Letters Patent were issued as United States Patent number 4569873; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to aquire the entire interest in and to such invention and Letters Patent for the United States, Canada and Mexico, and in and to any United States, Canada and Mexico Letters Patent to be obtained,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns: (1) the full and exclusive right to make, use and sell such invention in the United States, Canada and Mexico; and (2) any Letters Patent of the United States, Canada and Mexico that may issue for said invention (including but not limited to United States Patent number 4569873), and any reissue or reissues, divisions, continuations and continuations—in—part, therefor; to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives forever.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue or reissue such Letters Patent to JELD-WEN, inc. as the Assignee of the entire interest of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed this instrument as of the date first above written.

RECOR<mark>DED</mark> PATENT & IRADEMARK OFFICE

AUG 14 88

OREGON STRAND BOARD CO.

R. C. Wendt, Secretary

Someled Durgo

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0091